

NO. 06-0880

**IN THE
SUPREME COURT
OF TEXAS**

**JOHN DOE,
Petitioner**

v.

**BRINKMANN INVESTMENTS, INC.,
BRINKMANN INVESTMENTS, INC. d/b/a BRINKMANN ROOFING CO.,
BRINKMANN ROOFING & SHEETMETAL CO., INC., and
ANTHONY DELMONICO,**

Respondents

PETITION FOR REVIEW

**Arthur L. Walker
Texas Bar No. 20693900
Ali A. Akhtar
Texas Bar No. 24027271
WALKER, BRIGHT & LEWIS, P.C.
7000 North Mopac Expressway, Suite 490
Austin, Texas 78731
(512) 708-1600 – Telephone
(512) 708-1500 – Facsimile**

**ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER
JOHN DOE**

NO. 06-0880

JOHN DOE,

Petitioner

v.

**BRINKMANN INVESTMENTS, INC.,
BRINKMANN INVESTMENTS, INC. d/b/a BRINKMANN ROOFING CO.,
BRINKMANN ROOFING & SHEETMETAL CO., INC., and
ANTHONY DELMONICO,**

Respondents

IDENTITIES OF PARTIES & COUNSEL

Petitioner:

John Doe

Counsel:

Arthur L. Walker, State Bar No. 20693900

Ali A. Akhtar, State Bar No. 24027271

WALKER, BRIGHT & LEWIS, P.C.

7000 North Mopac Expressway, Suite 490

Austin, Texas 78731

(512) 708-1600 – Telephone / (512) 708-1500 – Facsimile

Respondents:

Brinkmann Investments, Inc.

Brinkmann Investments, Inc. d/b/a Brinkmann Roofing Co.

Brinkmann Roofing & Sheetmetal Co., Inc.

Counsel:

Richard A. Fulton, State Bar No. 00784091

COATS, ROSE, YALE, RYMAN & LEE, P.C.

2600 South Shore Boulevard, Suite 200

League City, Texas 77573

(713) 651-0111 – Telephone / (713) 651-0220 – Facsimile

Respondent:

Anthony Delmonico

Counsel:

Sheryl Gray Rasmus, State Bar No. 16554001

Jean A. Kelly, State Bar No. 24046196

THE RASMUS FIRM

610 Guadalupe Street

Austin, Texas 78701

(512) 481-0650 – Telephone / (512) 481-0604 – Facsimile

TABLE OF CONTENTS

IDENTITIES OF PARTIES & COUNSEL i

TABLE OF CONTENTS ii

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES iii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE iv

STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION v

ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW vi

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 3

ARGUMENT

 A. Standard of Review and Applicable Test 5

 B. The Facts of Petitioner’s Case Warrant Reversal Even More
 So than in the Case of *Childs v. Haussecker*, and its Progeny 6

 C. The Third Court of Appeals Committed a Fundamental Error of
 Law in Relying upon the Cases of *Zacharie* and *Roberts* 12

PRAYER 16

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 17

APPENDIX 18

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Cate v. Dover Corp.</i> , 790 S.W.2d 559 (Tex. 1990)	5
<i>Acker v. Texas Water Comm'n</i> , 790 S.W.2d 299 (Tex. 1990)	5
<i>Harwell v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co.</i> , 896 S.W.2d 170 (Tex. 1995)	5
<i>Velsicol Chem. Corp. v. Winograd</i> , 956 S.W.2d 529 (Tex. 1997)	5
<i>Burns v. Thomas</i> , 786 S.W.2d 266 (Tex. 1990)	5-6
<i>Pustejovsky v. Rapid-American Corp.</i> , 35 S.W.3d 643 (Tex. 2000)	5-6, 11, 15
<i>Childs v. Haussecker</i> , 974 S.W.2d 31 (Tex. 1998)	6-11, 13
<i>Dixon v. E.D. Bullard Co.</i> , 138 S.W.3d 373 (Tex. App.—Houston [14 th Dist.] 2004, pet. granted, judgm't vacated w.r.m.)	8-9
<i>Youngblood v. U.S. Silica Co.</i> , 130 S.W.3d 461 (Tex. App.—Texarkana 2004, pet. denied)	10-11
<i>Zacharie v. U.S. Natural Res., Inc.</i> , 94 S.W.3d 748 (Tex. App.—San Antonio 2002, no pet.)	12-14
<i>Roberts v. Lain</i> , 32 S.W.3d 264 (Tex. App.—San Antonio 2000, no pet.)	12, 14-15
<i>Pustejovsky v. Pittsburgh Corning Corp.</i> , 980 S.W.2d 828 (Tex. App.—San Antonio 1998, pet. granted)	14-15
